
City of Sunset Valley 
Public Works Department 

Construction Weekly Field Report 
 

 
 

Project: Combined 2022-2023 CIP 
 
Date: 4/21/23 
 

Current Job Status 
 

Scope Completed: Week of 4/17/23 

• Contractor called in for utility locates and completed survey.  
• Staff took a video of all locations.  
• Recommendations by staff are to use fire hydrants that will match existing 

American Darling fire hydrants in Sunset Valley.  
o This will be a change order of approximately $6,000. Using American 

Darling fire hydrants will help with the maintenance of the hydrants in 
the future.  

 
Next Steps: Week of 4/24/23 

• Contractor will mobilize and start installation of erosion control and pothole to 
locate utilities in the path of construction on Sunset Trail.   

 
Notes 

• Traffic will be one way and only flow north on Sunset Trail. Expect minor traffic 
delays. 

 

Project Contingency 

Project 
Contingency 

Budget 

Pending 
Contingency 

Expense 

Description Remaining Budget 

$190,070 $6,000 American Darling 
Hydrants 

$184,070 

 


